SPH100 SERIES
LED Power Supplies: 100 Watts
Features
 Constant Voltage / Constant Current  operation
 Output Voltage & Current adjustment
 Wide input range: 90 ~ 305VAC
 High Efficiency up to 89%
 Power Factor Correction typically 0.95

These units can operate in Constant Voltage or Constant current
mode and output voltage & current is fully adjustable, providing total
flexibility.
Electronic protection turns off the power supplies in case of short circuit
or overload, as well as open circuit or over temperature.
These units are designed to be hard wired in fixed installations, or with
an optional power cord, that can be connected to the input terminals
with a standard AC plug, for easy installation to any GPO socket /
outlet.
Model Output
V         A
Output  Adjustment
V                A
Power
W
SPH100-12A 12V 8.1A 10.5-13.5V 5 ~8.1A 100W
SPH100-15A 15V 6.6A 13.5 - 17V 4.1 ~ 6.6A 100W
SPH100-24A 24V 4.1A 22 - 27V 2.5 ~4.1A 100W
SPH100-36A 36V 2.75A 33 – 40V 1.62 ~ 2.7A 100W
SPH100-48A 48V 2.05A 43 - 53V 1.2 ~ 2.0A 100W
 For optional input mains power cord & plug, add -AC  to
model.
REV  (03/12/2015 )
-40ºC ~ +70ºC  ( 80% load at +70ºC )